
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028274-2022 

Contract

QUB/2217/22 Consultancy Services for Achieving Net
Zero Scope 1,2 and 3 Carbon Emissions 

Queen' University Belfast

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028274

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03414e  

Published 7 October 2022, 2:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Queen' University Belfast

University Road

Belfast

BT7 1NN

Contact

Pamela Rodgers

Email

pamela.rodgers@qub.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 2890973026

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028274-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028274-2022
mailto:pamela.rodgers@qub.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN06 - Belfast

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.qub.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.qub.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

QUB/2217/22 Consultancy Services for Achieving Net Zero Scope 1,2 and 3 Carbon
Emissions 

Reference number

QUB/2217/22

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Queen’s University Belfast is developing a Climate Management Strategy which will take the
place of our current Carbon Management Plan. This strategy will:• Set a target for achieving a
Net Zero target for Scope 1, 2 and 3• Detail costed action plans for reducing scope 1, 2 and 3
emissions including energy efficiency decarbonisation strategy• Detail action plans for
engaging staff, students and wider University community in support of delivering strategy
targets and aspirations• Set out an off-setting and adaptation strategy for the UniversityThe
development of the strategy shall take account of the ideas and views of the wider University
community. The University is looking to engage an external consultant to assist with the
development of our Climate Management Strategy.  

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

90712000 - Environmental planning

90711300 - Environmental indicators analysis other than for construction

90711200 - Environmental standards other than for construction

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

73220000 - Development consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN06 - Belfast

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Queen’s University Belfast is developing a Climate Management Strategy which will take the
place of our current Carbon Management Plan. This strategy will:• Set a target for achieving a
Net Zero target for Scope 1, 2 and 3• Detail costed action plans for reducing scope 1, 2 and 3
emissions including energy efficiency decarbonisation strategy• Detail action plans for
engaging staff, students and wider University community in support of delivering strategy
targets and aspirations• Set out an off-setting and adaptation strategy for the UniversityThe
development of the strategy shall take account of the ideas and views of the wider University
community. The University is looking to engage an external consultant to assist with the
development of our Climate Management Strategy.  

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60



Page 5 to 8

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial Period of 12 weeks with opportunity to extend up to a further 57 months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Funding may be related to future European Union funds

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015016

/Notice/015016-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

QUB/2217/22

Title

Consultancy Services for Achieving Net Zero Scope 1,2 & 3 Carbon Emissions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ove Arup & Partners Limited

1 West Regent Street,

Glasgow

G2 1RW



Page 7 to 8

Email

Keith.Robertson@arup.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

National registration number

GB 524 4612 65

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

mailto:Keith.Robertson@arup.com


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Queen's University Belfast

Queen's University Belfast

Belfast

BT7 1NN

Email

procurement@qub.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@qub.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T22:20:44+0100
	TCPDF




